



PROJECT: LUCAS HUNT ROAD (NORTH) RESURFACING
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1560
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-9901637
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 12/16/2020

Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
				Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20-10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$715.00	\$715.00
202-20-10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00
203-10-10	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
203-10-70	Clean Class "A" Fill	C.Y.	212	\$28.00	\$5,936.00	\$75.00	\$15,900.00	\$57.20	\$12,126.40
203-90-00	Unimproved Excavation	C.Y.	88	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$38.00	\$3,344.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00
304-05-04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	465.5	\$1.14	\$530.67	\$7.00	\$3,258.50	\$20.50	\$9,542.75
404-09-04	Superpave Asphalt Concrete Mixture SP95 (60/20-22.5)	Ton	3440.6	\$80.00	\$275,248.00	\$81.50	\$280,408.90	\$86.50	\$297,611.90
404-12-71	Superpave Asphalt Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22.5LP)	Ton	5017.3	\$88.00	\$441,522.40	\$79.00	\$396,366.70	\$88.75	\$443,250.78
404-21-33	Superpave Asphalt Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22.5C (Wedge and Level))	Ton	114.6	\$118.00	\$13,522.80	\$81.50	\$9,339.90	\$107.60	\$12,330.96
405-30-10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	61.4	\$88.00	\$5,403.20	\$155.00	\$9,517.00	\$114.80	\$7,021.00
405-30-30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	388.9	\$80.00	\$31,112.00	\$155.00	\$60,179.50	\$121.60	\$47,216.30
407-10-27	Track Emulsified Asphalt (ES-1H)	Gal	5000	\$2.25	\$11,250.00	\$2.85	\$14,212.00	\$5.20	\$26,312.00
412-10-02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2")	S.Y.	470	\$4.05	\$1,903.50	\$2.60	\$1,222.00	\$6.35	\$2,984.50
412-10-04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4")	S.Y.	45802	\$1.93	\$88,397.86	\$2.60	\$119,085.20	\$3.25	\$148,856.50
412-10-50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	355	\$8.31	\$2,950.05	\$2.60	\$923.00	\$6.35	\$2,254.25
509-15-09	Concrete Base Repair (0" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb	S.Y.	3285.5	\$87.00	\$285,838.50	\$90.61	\$297,699.16	\$110.15	\$361,897.83
603-10-30	Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade	Each	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
604-20-30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
604-21-35	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
604-90-50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
604-90-53	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
604-90-54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
606-10-00	Removal of Guardrail	L.F.	4947	\$5.00	\$24,735.00	\$5.00	\$24,735.00	\$5.00	\$24,735.00
606-30-85	Type "A" Crashworthy End Terminal (50.0ft Length, MASH TL-3)	Each	12	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00
606-60-01	Guardrail, MGS W-Beam, 6ft 3in Spacing, RT Post	L.F.	4525	\$30.00	\$135,750.00	\$30.00	\$135,750.00	\$30.00	\$135,750.00
606-63-02	Guardrail, MGS, Bridge Approach Transition (No Curb, 42ft 6.25in)	Each	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
606-63-03	Guardrail, MGS, Bridge Approach Transition (With Curb, 42ft 6.25in)	Each	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
608-50-97	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (0")	S.Y.	73	\$90.00	\$6,570.00	\$91.50	\$6,667.50	\$90.70	\$6,621.10
609-10-10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$32.20	\$483.00	\$50.50	\$757.50
609-10-33	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$32.20	\$483.00	\$57.60	\$864.00
609-10-61	Paved Ditch (0" Reinforced)	S.Y.	32.4	\$98.00	\$3,175.20	\$93.15	\$3,018.06	\$90.00	\$2,916.00
609-10-93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Horizontal	L.F.	96	\$38.00	\$3,648.00	\$32.20	\$3,091.20	\$83.50	\$8,016.00
609-20-11	Integral Curb (0" Height and Under)	L.F.	12	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$11.50	\$138.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
609-70-10	Rock Lining	C.Y.	67	\$65.50	\$4,386.50	\$60.00	\$4,020.00	\$66.10	\$4,428.70
611-90-10	Heavy Stone Revement	S.Y.	1804	\$14.00	\$25,256.00	\$65.00	\$117,260.00	\$28.15	\$50,716.60
612-30-10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00	\$8,072.00	\$8,072.00	\$8,072.00	\$8,072.00
612-60-92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
612-70-20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
613-30-01	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, Type X Bituminous (Includes Milling, Concrete or Asphalt)	S.Y.	756.5	\$90.00	\$68,085.00	\$62.85	\$47,334.73	\$56.00	\$42,364.00
613-40-00	Joint Repair (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	2236	\$130.00	\$290,680.00	\$132.20	\$295,999.20	\$124.14	\$278,357.90
615-00-00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$188,726.63	\$188,726.63	\$88,320.00	\$88,320.00
624-10-01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	437	\$5.00	\$2,185.00	\$5.00	\$2,185.00	\$4.30	\$1,875.10
603-20-00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	72	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00
605-10-00	Seeding	Acre	0.7	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00
806-00-00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
806-45-00	Soil Protection	L.S.	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,892,743.69		\$1,977,372.57 *13		\$2,027,508.00
STRUCTURAL ITEMS									
702-45-00	Concrete Safety Barrier Curb Transition	Each	1	\$7,690.00	\$7,690.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,425.00	\$7,425.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$7,690.00		\$7,500.00		\$7,425.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS									
904-51-03	Conduit, 1" PVC, drilled thru pavement into existing pull box	L.F.	6	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$72.00	\$432.00
904-85-05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	130	\$1.50	\$195.00	\$1.50	\$195.00	\$1.50	\$195.00
904-85-06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1100	\$3.50	\$3,850.00	\$3.50	\$3,850.00	\$3.50	\$3,850.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$4,477.00		\$4,477.00		\$4,477.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
808-60-04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	49.8	\$72.00	\$3,571.20	\$87.90	\$4,368.81	\$96.90	\$4,806.42
808-60-53	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,272.00	\$4,544.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
808-60-94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	10.5	\$100.00	\$1,050.00	\$87.81	\$922.01	\$105.00	\$1,102.50
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$9,621.20		\$9,540.45 *12		\$10,408.74
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,914,531.89		\$1,998,890.02 *13		\$2,049,816.75
						Corrected From:	\$1,977,372.56 *13		
						Corrected From:	\$0,540.44 *12		
						Corrected From:	\$1,998,890.00 *13		